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Criminal Justice Commission
2023-25 Governor’s Budget Overview

• Budget pressures and adjustments in 2023-25:

-Sunset of the Justice Reinvestment Initiative in 2024;
-Phase-out of significant one-time funding provided 
during the 2021-23 biennium.
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Criminal Justice Commission
Expenditure History + 2023-25 Governor’s Budget

3

$9.2 $6.6 $9.3 $9.3 
$9.6 

$47.4 

$13.4 $13.4 

$0.5 

$0.6 

$0.6 $0.6 

$76.5 

$126.5 

$50.4 

$88.1 

21.51 

24.77 24.50 25.00 

 -

 5.00

 10.00

 15.00

 20.00

 25.00

 30.00

 $-

 $20.0

 $40.0

 $60.0

 $80.0

 $100.0

 $120.0

 $140.0

 $160.0

 $180.0

 $200.0

2019-21 Actual 2021-23 LAB 2023-25 CSL 2023-25 GB

Federal Funds Other Funds Lottery Funds General Fund FTE

Fu
ll-

tim
e 

Eq
ui

ve
le

nt

M
IL

LI
O

N
S



4

Criminal Justice Commission
2023-25 Governor’s Budget
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Criminal Justice Commission
2023-25 Governor’s Budget Overview

• The Governor’s budget sustains agency operational 
funding.

• The Governor’s budget invests in:
– Continuing and expanding the Justice Reinvestment Grant 

program ($35 million General Fund);
– Continuing the Restorative Justice Grant Program ($4 million 

General Fund).

• The Governor’s budget reduces funding for Specialty Court 
programs by approximately $1 million General Fund (6% of 
total funding).
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QUESTIONS?
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